From: "Johnston, Sadhu" <Sadhu.Johnston@vancouver.ca>

To: "Direct to Mayor and Council - DL"

CC: "City Manager's Correspondence Group - DL"

"Pander, Sean" < sean.pander@vancouver.ca>

"Kelley, Gil" < Gil. Kelley@vancouver.ca>

"Council Support \(COV\) - DL"

"O'Neil, Shea" <shea.oneil@vancouver.ca>

"Smith, Doug \(Sustainability\)" <doug.smith@vancouver.ca>

Date: 6/28/2018 10:10:45 AM

Subject: Invitation - Zero Emissions Building Exchange Launch - Wed July 18

Greetings Mayor and Council,

Please see the invitation below for the Official Launch of ZEBx: the Zero Emissions Building Exchange, which is a key initiative of the Zero Emissions Building Plan.

Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2018

Time: 4-6pm

Place: The Segal Building, 500 Granville Street, Vancouver

Please RSVP to events@zebx.org. Should you have any questions regarding the City's collaboration, please contact Doug Smith, Director of Sustainability at 604.829.4308 or Doug.Smith@vancouver.ca.

Best, Sadhu

Sadhu Aufochs Johnston | City Manager City of Vancouver | 453 W 12th Avenue

Vancouver | BC V5Y 1V4

604.873.7627 | Sadhu.johnston@vancouver.ca

Twitter: sadhuajohnston



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message and any accompanying documents contain confidential information intended for a specific individual and purpose. This message is private and protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying or distribution, or the taking of any action based on the contents of this information, is strictly prohibited.

The Official Launch of ZEBx: the Zero Emissions Building Exchange

Wednesday, July 18
4pm-6pm
with proceedings starting at 4:30pm

The Segal Building, 500 Granville Street, Vancouver

Friends, partners and supporters:

Join us to celebrate the launch of ZEBx: an industryserving, collaborative platform designed to accelerate zero emission building in Vancouver and across British Columbia.

This interactive event will officially begin ZEBx's work to increase knowledge, capacity and enthusiasm relating to zero emissions buildings—and celebrate the many partners who have made this launch possible.

With remarks from Mayor Gregor Robertson; ZEBx Executive Director, Christian Cianfrone; and others.

Please RSVP:

Reply to this invitation or email events@zebx.org